APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT: East Addition Phasse [ Improvements

TO: (OWNER) City of Lexington
PO Box 70
Lexington, NE 68850
ATTN:

ENGINEER: MILLER & ASSOCIATES, CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C.
ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO. 127-A1-118

CONTRACTOR: Paulsen, Inc.

CONTRACT FOR: $831,804.00

APPLICATION DATE:  09/09/21 APPLICATION NO.: 3
FOR WORK ACCOMPLISHED THROUGH THE DATE OF: - July 19, 2021

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY:
Continuation sheets are attached.
Change orders approved in previous month by Owner.

CO# DATE ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
1 4/20/21 $132,704.15
2
3
4
5
TOTAL 132,704.15 0.00
NET CHANGE 132,704.15

Application Is made for payment, as shown below in connection with the Contract.

The present status of the account is as follows:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE........ccccciirierncinrrnnnrerecnsenn $ 831,804.00
Net Change by Change Orders & Written Amendments $ 132,704.15
CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE.......coociiciiiiiiinniennceni e $ 964,508.15
TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE.....cccvevereverrrnen $ 803,907.50
LESS RETAINAGE : 0%  cererererereneeee e ieene $ -

TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE LESS RETAINAGE  § 803,907.50
LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT-—-——mer $ 676,410.93
AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION....c.ccoermrrrirerrinnniniien $ 127,496.57

The undarsigned CONTRACTOR certifies that: (1) ali previous progress payments recelved from Owner

The undersigned certifies that the work has been carefully Inspected and to the best of thelr

on account of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applled to discharge CONTRACTOR'S knowledge and beiief, the quantities shown in this estimate are correct and the work has

legitimate obligations Incurred In connection with Work covered by prior Appiications for Payment

numbered 1-2, Inclusive; (2) title of ail Work, materlals and equipment incorporated in said

Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment wiil pass to OWNER at time of
payment free and clear of all Liens, securlty interests and encumbrances (except such as are covered

by a Bond acceptabie to OWNER indemnifying OWNER agalnst any such Llen, security interest or

been performed in accordance with the contract.

ENGINEER: MILLER & ASSOCIATES Owner

Contractor
/
By: Engineer
encumbrance); and (3) ail Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract

Documents and not defective.

CONTRACTOR: PAULS&N, INC

o L
—

Qﬂ/{@h ‘ Date: Oﬁ/@ﬁ / .Q\ l

OWNER:  CITY OF LEXINGTON

BY:




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT-CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION NUMBER: 3
APPLICATION DATE: 09-Sep-21
FOR WORK ACCOMPLISHED THROUGH : 19-Jul-21
ENGINEER'S PROJECT #: 127-A1-118
TOTAL ,
QUANTITY COMPLETED AND
ITEM ESTIMATED COMPLETED TOTAL STORED TO STORED TO
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK QUANTITY | UNIT | UNITPRICE | TO DATE COMPLETED DATE DATE
23 Mobilizatlon 1] L.S. $26,000.00 1 $26,000.00 $26,000.00
24 Traffic Control 1] L.S. $1,200.00 1 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
25 Earthwork Measured In Embankment - Established Quantity (E.Q. 6,858| C.Y. $16.00 6858 $109,728.00 $109,728.00
26 Qverexcavate and Replacement of Unsuitable Base Material (If re 2501 C.Y. $4.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
27 Construct P,C, Concrete Pavement 6" Thick, Type 478-3500 15,150 S.Y. $37.30 14935 $557,075.50 $557,075.50
28 Construct Integral Curb 8,200 L.F. $1.50 8200 $12,300.00 $12,300.00
29 Construct Concrete Flume 165 L.F. $9.00 232 $2,088.00 $2,088.00
30 Furnish & Install Relnforced Concrete Pipe, Class lli
a, 18" Dlameter 112| L.F, $55.00 112 $6,160.00 $6,160.00
b. 24" R.E. Diameter 680| L.F. $73.00 520 $37,960.00 $37,960.00
31 Construct Curb Inlet With
a. 4' Throat 5| Each $2,700.00 5 $13,500.00 $13,500.00
b, 8' Throat 3| Each $3,800.00 3 $11,400.00 $11,400.00
32 Construct Grate Iniet 2| Each b3,000.00f . 2 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
33 Furnish & Place Controlled Low Strength Materlal (Flowable Flil) o 301] L.F. $13.00 301 $3,913.00 $3,913.00
34 Construct Concrete Header 96] L.F. $5.00 96 $480.00 $480.00
35 Drili 8 Grout Tie-Bars 88] Each $6.00 88 $528.00 $528.00
36 Remove & Haul
a. Curb & Gutter 340| L.F. $7.00 340 $2,380.00 $2,380.00
b. Concrete Sldewalk 240] S.F. $4.00 240 $960.00 $960.00
c. Concrete Pavement 90| S.Y. $15.00 90 $1,350.00 $1,350.00
d. Curb Inlet 2] Each $500.00 2 $1,000.00 $1,000,00
37 Adjust to Grade .
a. Manhole 8} Each $400.00 8 $3,200.00 $3,200.00
b. Valve Box 3| Each $300.00 3 $000.00 $900.00
¢. Cleanout 4| Each $300.00 4 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
38 Furnish & Apply Seeding, Mulching and Fertilizer
a. Type B 3| Ac. $2,600.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
39 Furnish, [nstall, Malntain & Remove Eroslon Control
a. Sedimentation and Eroslon Control, Recordkeeping and Inspec{ 1] L.S. $750.00 1 $750.00 $750.00
b. Colr Wattles 60] L.F. $9.00 60 $540.00 $540,00
¢. Slit Fence 190{ L.F. $5.50 190 $1,045.00 $1,046.00
d. Rock Entrance Road 1] Each $1,500.00 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
e, Concrete Washout Pit 1] Each $750,00 1 $750,00 $750,00
PAVING/STORM SEWER TOTAL $803,907.50| ° $0.00 $803,907.50




