APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT: East Addition Phase | improevements

ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO. 127-A1-118

ENGINEER: MILILER & ASSOCIATES, CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C.

TO: {OWNER)} Cily of Lexingion CONTRACTOR: Paulsen, Inc.

PO Box 70 CONTRACTFOR:  $831,804.00

Le:dngion, NE 68850 ' APPLICATION DATE: 08/09/21 APPLICATION NO.: 5-Final
ATIN: City Clerk FOR WORK ACCOMPLISHED THROUGH THEDATE OF:  July 19, 2021
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY: Application is made for payment, as shown below in connecfion with the Contract.

Continuation sheefs are attached.
Change crders approved in previous monih by Owner.

The present status of the account is as follows:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $ 831,804.00
CO# DATE ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS Net Change by Change Orders & Written Amendments $ 111,337.25
1 4120121 $132,704.15 CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE g 943,14125
prd 3/9/22 $21,366.90 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE. . N 94314125
3 LESS RETAINAGE : '+ . -
4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE LESS RETAINAGE  § 94314125
5 LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATION EOR PAYMENT— $ 803,907 50
TOTAL 132,704.15 21,366.90 LESS 18TH & FILLMORE PAYMENT- $ 139,233.75
NET CHANGE 111,337.25 AMOUNT DUE THIS APPUICATION oo $ -

The undersigned CONTRACTOR cerifies that (1) all previous progress paymenis received from Owner

o account of YWork done under the Confract refested fo zbove have been applied 1o discharge CONTRACTOR'S
tegifimate obligafions incurred in connection with Work coverad by pricr Applications for Payment

numbered 14, Inclusive; {2} fide of all Work, materiaks and eguipment lcorporated in seid .

‘Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this Applicaiion for Payment will pass fo OWNER & fme of

payment ree and clear of all Liens, securfly inferests and encumbrances {exceps such as are covared

by a Bond acceptable 1o OWNER indemniying OWNER against any such Lien, securfy interest or
encurnbrance); and (3} afl Work covered by this Applicaiion for Payment is In accorndance with the Confract

Docurnents 2nd not defeciive.

CONTRACTOR: = PAULSEN, INC

i

The undessigned certifies thai the work has been carsily inspecied and fo the best of thelr
knowledge and belief, the guantifies shown in this esfimate are conect and the work has

been petformed in accordance with the confrack.

ENGINEER: MiLLER & ASSOCIATES

By: Z/Q -

OWNER:  CiTY OF LEXINGTON

BY:

By: %} »&M% pate: O R-JI-2Q

QOwmer
Contracior
Engineer



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYRMENT-CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION NUMBER: #
APPLICATION DATE : 08-Mar-22
FOR WORK ACCOMPLISHED THROUGH - 21-0ct2%
ENGINEER'S PROJECT £ 127-A1-118
TOTAL
QUANTITY COMPLETED AND
M7 ESTIMATED COMPLETED TOTAL STORED 7O STORED IO
NC. DESCRIPTION OF WORK QUANTHTY | UNIT | UNITPRICE | TODAIE COMPLETED DATE DATE
PAVING / STORM SEWER
23 Mobiizafion il LS. $26.000.00 1 $25.000.00 $26,000.00
24 Traiic Control 1 LS. $1,.200.00 1 $1,200.00 $1,206.00
25 Earthwork Measured in Embankment - Established Quanifily 8.858] CXY. $16.00 6,858 $108.72800 $108,72800
26 Overexcavate and Replacement of Unsuiiable Base Material (i 25G] CY. $4.00 g $0.00 $0.60
27 Construct P.C. Concrete Pavement 6" Thick, Type 47B-3500 15,156] S $37.30 14,835 $557.075.50 . 355707550
28 Construct Inbegral Curb 8,200 LF. $1.50 8,200 $12.300.00 $12.300.00
28 Consiruci Conerele Flume i65] LF. $9.00 232 $2,088.00 $2,088.00
30 Fumish & Insiall Relnforced Concrete Pipe, Class 1il ) -
2. 18" Diameier 1121 LF. $55.00 112 $6,160.00 $6,160.00
b. 24" RE_ Dismeier 580] L.F. 37300 520 $37.860.00 $37,8560.00
31 Consiruct Curb Inlet With
a 4 Throat 51 Each $2,700.00 5 $13,500.00 $13,500.00
b. 8 Throat 3] Each $3.800.00 .3 $11.40000 $11.400.00
32  [Constiuct Graie Inlet 2| Each $3.000.00 2 $6,000.00 $58,000.00
33 Fumish & Place Conirolied Low Sirength Materiat (Flowable 301] LF. $13.60 361 $3.813.00 $3.813.00
34 |{Consinuct Concreie Header S8f LF $5.00 86 $480.00 $486.00
35 Diilt & Grout Tie-Bars ] 88] Eath $6.00 88 $528.00 $528.00
38 Remove & Haul -
a. Curb & Guiter 3401 L. $760 340 $2,380.00 $2,380.00
b. Concrefe Sidewalk 2401 S.F $4.00 240 $980.00 $980.00
¢. Concrete Pavement 90} S.Y. $15.00 20 $1,350.00 $1,350.00
d. Curb Inlet 2} Each $500.00 2 $1,800.00 $1.000.0C
37 Adiustfo Grade : 3
2. Manhole 81 Each $400.00 8 $3,200.00 $3,200.00
b. Valve Box 3] Fach $300.00 3 $800.00 $800.00
¢. Cleanotift 4{ Each $300.00 4 $1.200.00 $1,200.00
38 Furmnish & Apply Seeding, Mulching and Ferfilizer
a TypeB 31 Ac $2.600.00 g $6.00 $0.00
39 Fumish, Insiall, Mainiain & Remove Erosion Control
&. Sedimentalion and Erosion Control, Recordkeeping and 11 LS. $750.00 1 $750.081 $750.00
b. Colr Watiles 80 LF $8.00 &80 $540.00 $540.00
¢. S Fence 180 LF. $550 180 $1,045.06 $1.04500
&. Rock Entrance Road 1{ Each $1,500.00 1 $1.500.00 $1.500.080
<. Concreie Washout Pit 1} Each $750.06 1 $750.00 $750.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID ! $803,867.56 $803,907.50




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT-CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION NUMBER: 5
APPLICATION DATE: 08-Mar-22
FOR WORK ACCOMPLISHED THROUGH - 21-Oct-2%
ENGINEER'S PROJECT # 127-A1-118
. TOTAL
QUANTITY COMPLETED AND
TEM ESTIMATED COMPLETED TOTAL STOREDTC STORED TO
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE TO DATE COMPLETED BATE DATE
ADDITIONS: i6fh & Fillmore Sireet
1 |Mobilizafion 1 LS. $£,900.00 1 $4,900.00 $4,800.00
2 [Traific Comirol i) LS. $400.00 1 $406.060 $400.00
3  |Common BExcavation-{EQ) 1,173] CY. $6.45 1173 $7,565.85 $7,585.85
4 Overexcavale and Replacement of Unsulizble Base Materia! {if
required) 100 C.Y. $8.00 G $0.00 $0.00
5 iConstuct P.C. Concrefe Pavement 8™ Thick, Type 47B-3500 2,894 SY.. $37.85 2804 $113,622.30 $113,622.30
8 |Constuct infegral Curb 18241 LF. $1.50 1624 $2.435.00 $2436.00
7 [Constuct Concreie Header 32 LF $5.00 22 $150.00 $160.00
8 |Remove & Haul Concrefe Header 36| LE. $7.00 36 $252.00 $252 00
g |Remove & Haul Curb & Guiter 72{ L.F. $7.00 80 $630.00 $630.00
10 1Dl & Grout Tie-Bars 18§ Each $6.00 45 $270.00 $270.00
11 [Seeding - (.75 Acres $2.600.00 [ $0.00 $0.00
A 8" Sidewak 0} S.E. $6.90 1304 $8.997.680 $8,897.60
SUBTOTAL COEL $139,233.75 $139.233.75
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $943,141.25 $843,1451.25




Orcler No, 2
-Effactlve Data; 3/9/2022
Agresment Date: 10/13/2020

Profect No, 127-A1-118
NAME OF PRQJECT: EAST ADDITION PHASE | IMPROVEMENTS - BID B

OWNER:! CITY OF LEXINGTON
GONTRAGTOR: PAULSEN, ING.

The followlng changes are heraby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2« FINAL
[TTEM APPROXIWATE  |DIFFER
NO. DESCRIFTION QUANTITY ENGE [UNIT PRIGE| ADD/ DEDUGT
PAVING | STORM SEWER
26 |Overexoavate and Replacement of
Unsultable Bagse Materlal (if required) 260 0] €Y. | «280 $4,00 -$1,000,00
27 |Construct P.C. Conorete Pavemant 8"
Thick, Type 47B-3600 16,160 14,036) 8.Y. | -215 $37.30 -$8 019,60
29 __[Construct Conerete Flume 166 282] LF, | 67 $9,00 $603,00
80 [Furnlsh & Install Relnforced Concrete Pipe,
Class Il
b, 24" R.E, Dlameter 880 520] LF, | ~160 $73.00 ~$11,680,00
38 |Furnish & Apply Seeding, Mulching and
Fettillzer
a, Type B 3 0| Ag, -3 $2,600,00 -$7,800,00
SUBJ‘_QTAL BASE BID ' -$27,898,50
ADBITIONS; 16th & Fillnoje Strect
4 |Overexcavate and Replacement of
Unsyltable Base Material (If required) 100 0l CY. | 100 8,00 «$800,00
9 [Remova & Haul Curb & Gutter 72 90] L.F; 18 $7.00 126,00
10 [Pl & Grout Tle-Bars ) 19 46| Each| 28 8,00 66,00
11 _[8eeding 0,76 0| Aores| 0,76 $2,600,00 «$1,060,00
A, 16" Sldewalk 0 1304 S,F. | 1804 $6,00 18,007.60
TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE $21,366,90

JUSTIFICATION: To adjust contract quantities to actual quantities Installed,
Ghange fo CONTRACT PRIGE:

ORIGINAL CONTRAGT PRICE: $831,804.00
Net Inorease resulting from previous GHANGE ORDER! $132,704,16
Net Inorease resulting from this CHANGE ORDER! -$21,366,90
The new CONTRAGT PRICE Including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $043,141.26
Ghange to CONTRAGT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will be Increased to reflect a completion date of October 21, 2021,
Approvals Requlred: To be effective, this order must be approved as raqulred by the General Conditlons.

Approved by: . PAULSEN, ING,

Approved.by: , CITY OF LEXINGTON

Approved by: 2: ﬂ I%g , MILLER & ASSQOCIATES




CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 127-A1-118-21

PROJECT NAME: EAST ADDITION PHASE | IMPROVEMENTS - BID B

CONTRACTOR: PAULSEN, INC.

CONTRAGT FOR: $831,804.00

AGREEMENT DATE:

October 13, 2020

This Certificate of Substantlal Completion applies to all work under the Contract Documents or to the
following speoified parts thereof;

Item Unit Total
No. Deascription Quantity Unit Price Amount
PAVING | STORM SEWER
23 Mobilizatlon 1 LS, $26,000,00 $26,000.00
24 Trafflo Control 1 LS, $1,200,00 $1,200,00
26 Earthwork Measured In Embankment -

Established Quantlty (E.Q.) 8,868 G, $16,000  $109,728.00
26 Overexcavate and Replacemerit of '

Unsultable Base Materlal (If required) ol ¢.Y. $4.00 $0.00
27 Construct P.C, Conorete Pavement 6"

Thick, Type 47B-3500 14,936 8.Y. $37,301  $557,075.50
28 Construct Integral Curp 8,200 L.F, $1.50 $12,300.00
29 1Construct Gonerete Flume 2321 L.F. $0.00 $2,088,00
30 Furmlsh & Install Reinforced Concrete

Pipe, Class il

- |a, 18" Dlameter 1121 L.F. $566,00 $6,160,00

b, 24" R.E. Diameter B20]  L.F, $73.00 $37,960,00
31 Construct Curb Inlet With

a, 4 Throat 6!  Each $2,700.00 13,600,00

b, 8' Throat 31 _Each $3,800,00 $11,400,00
32 Construct Grate [nlet 2| Each $3,000.00 $6,000,00
33 Furnlsh & Place Controlled l.ow

Strength Materlal (Flowable Flll) on

Reinforced Congrate Plpe 301 L.F $13.00 $3,013,00
34 Construdt Concrete Header 96|  L.F, _$6.00 $480,00
36 Drill & Grout Tle-Bars 88| _Each 8,00 3628.,00
36 Remove;& Haul

a, Curb & Gutter 340|  L.F. $7.00 $2,380,00

b. Concrete Sldewalk 2401 S.F. $4.00 $960,00]

o, Conoréte Pavament o901 8.Y,. $16.00 51,350,00

d, Curb [nlet ' 2| Each $500.00 $1,000,00
37 Adjust to Grade

a, Manhéle 8| Eaoch $400,00 $3,200,00

b. Valve Box 8] Each 4300,00 $900,00

g, Cleanout 4| Each 5300,00 $1,200.00
38 Furnish & Apply Seeding, Mulching

and Fertllizer

a Typo B 0l Ac. $2.600.00 $0.00




ltem Unit Total
No. Description Quantity Unlt Price Amount
39 Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove
Eroslon Control
a. Sedimentation and Eroslon Control,
Recordkeaping and Inspections il Ls, $760,00 $760.00
b, Colr Watlles 60| L.F, $9,00 $540,00
¢, St Fence 1901 LF, . $6.60 $1,046,00
d, Rock Enfrance Road 11 Each $1,600.00 $1,500,00
e, Concrete Washout Pit 1] _Eagh $750.00 $760,00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID $803,907,50
ADDITIONS: 16th & Fillmore Street
1 Mobilizatlon b LS, $4,900.00 $4,900,00
2 Traffic Control 1 L8, $400.00 $400.00
3 Gommon Excavation - (E.Q.) 1173 C.Y. $6,456 $7,666,85
4 Overexcavate and Replagement of
Unsultable Base Materlal (If required) 0| C.Y. $8.00 $0.00
) Construct P,C, Concrete Pavemant 6"
Thick, Type 47B-3500 2004 8, $37.98]  $113,622.30
6 Construct Integral Curb 1624] L.F. 1,60 $2,436,00
7 Construct Concrete Header 321 L.F. $6,00 $160,00
8 Remove & Haul Concrete Header 36 L. $7.00 $2562,00
9 Remove & Haul Curb & Gutter 90| LF. $7.00 $630.00
10 Drlll & Grout Tle-Bars 45| Each $68.00 $270,00
11 Seading 0] Acres $2,600.00 $0,00
A, 8" Sldewalk 1304]  S.F. $6.90 $8,997.60
SUBTOTAL COM $139,233.758
TOTAL CONSTRUGTION COST $943,141.26

TO: Pauisen, Inc.

AND TO: Clty of Lexington

The Work to which this Certifloate applles has been Inspected by authorlzed representatives of OWNER,
CONTRACTOR, and ENGINEER, and that Work is hereby declared to be substantially camplete in
gecordance with the Contract Documents on:

Date of Completion: October 21, 2021

The following documents are attached to and made a part of this Certificate:
FINAL PAY ESTIMATE

CHANGE ORDER #2

This certificate does not constitute an acceptance of Work not In accordance with the Contract Documents
hor is It a release of CONTRACTOR's obligation to complete the Work In accordance with the Contract
Documents.

Executed by ENGINEER on this _//_day of_Macdh__, In the year 2022, .
MILLER & ASSOCIATES

CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C,

o Tgh



The CONTRACTOR accepts this Certificate of Substantlal Completion on the l [ day of

Maceh, . Inthe year 202,
PAULSEN, INC,

By

i

The OWNER accepts this Certlflcate of Substantial Completion on the day of
yealr 20 .

ey In the

CITY OF LEXINGTON

By




	pay request paulsen
	change order paulsen
	cert paulsen



